502707246 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
WENCHIEN CHOU	03/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INX8 INC.
Street Address:	2791-B SATURN STREET
City:	BREA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29483986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)427-6663

 Phone:
 3124271300

 Email:
 SLingo@ladas.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-71050 RJS/SL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. STREIT
Signature:	/Richard J. Streit/
Date:	03/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=cu71050_assignment#page1.tif source=cu71050_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032354 FRAME: 0567

Decket: CU-71030	U.S. rights	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT		
ASSIGNOR:		
Wenchien Inx8 (DBA 2791-B Sat Brea, Califor	Akitio) urn Street	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Inx8 I 2791-B Sate Brea, Californi	urn Street	
and the successors, assigns and legal representative interest for the United States and its territorial powhich are disclosed in the Application entitled		
TITLE OF INVENTION:		
DRIVE CARRIER FOR EXTERN	AL STORAGE ENCLOSURE	
and which is found in (37 CFR 3.21) - (check app	licable item(s) below)	
(a) Not yet filed U.S. patent application (b) Not yet filed U.S. patent application	n executed on (insert date of execution of Declaration)	
signing below, hereby authorize filing date and application numbe	plication No.	

Page 1 of 2

(d)	U.S./PCT Completion Application No.	
	filed on	
•		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

Note: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

3/4/2014

Date

Wenchien CHOU

L&P 09/2012 (Assignment - entire interest - US rights only)

Page 2 of 2